New Hampshire AGO
Substitute Organist List
Winter 2026 (updated as of February 13, 2026)

Sharon Beaty

41 Sawyer Rd, Keene, NH 03431
603-254-4460
Isbeaty@gmail.com

Edward Broms

54 Central Avenue #1
Milton MA 02186

Office: 617-842-7908
Home: 617-842-7908
edbromsmusic@gmail.com
Cell: 617-842-7908

Mr. Joshua Brown MM Available for Weddings, funerals and Saturdays.
21 Low Road

Hanover NH 03755

Office: 802-649-1433

Home: 585-704-2576

jhbrown.organ@gmail.com

Cell: 585-704-2576


https://firstumcrochester-my.sharepoint.com/personal/fumcorganist_firstumcrochester_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/Documents/NH%20AGO/NH%20AGO/lsbeaty@gmail.com
https://firstumcrochester-my.sharepoint.com/personal/fumcorganist_firstumcrochester_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/Documents/NH%20AGO/NH%20AGO/edbromsmusic@gmail.com

Henry F. Danaher, AAGO
Piano/Organ
Director of Music,

Church of Christ at Dartmouth College

603-276-5425
h.f.danaher@gmail.com

Mr. Jacob Donahue

43 Ready Point Rd
Wiscasset ME 04578
jacob.donahue@maine.edu
Cell: 207-504-6435

Richard Gress

18 Lowell St. Down
Seabrook NH 03874
(788) 297-8008
richard.gress@icloud.com

Alice Johnson Hannon MMus
PO Box 129

Salem NH 03079

Home: 603-770-5910
ajh.music@me.com

Cell: 603-770-5910

Gage-David R. Hansen
PO Box 400

Berlin NH 03570

gage davidl@yahoo.com
Cell: 508-951-7406

Peter M. Labombarde MA, MMus
66 Meadowcrest Dr.

Bedford NH 03110

(603) 471-1867 (Home)

(603) 714-2322 (Cell)
plabombarde@yahoo.com

Generally available except for Sunday Mornings

Available for Weddings, Funerals and Services

Available Saturdays and Sundays

Avalable as Substitute Organist /Choir Director
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Ms. Sandra LaBarge-Neumann BA, MM
25 Danbury Rd.

Nashua NH 03060

Office: 603-882-1091

Home: 603-889-2427
sandralbn@comcast.net

Fr. Robert J. Lefebvre, Jr.  BA, MDiv  Available as Substitute Organist/Choir Director
804 Tri-City Road Weddings and Funerals //Weekdays and Saturdays
Somersworth NH 03878

Office: 603-559-2158

Home: 603-749-1102

ri_lefebv@hotmail.com

Kevin G. Lindsay BA Mus (R) Available as Substitute Organist/Choir Director
26 Ian’s Way Weekdays and Saturdays
Rochester NH 03867-4283 Weddings and Funerals

(603) 781-1918 (Mobile)
fumcorganist@gmail.com

Mr. Thomas P. Murphy Weekday or weekend Services, Weddings, and Funerals
2519 Widewater Lane Equally familiar with Catholic & Protestant services
Skaneateles NY 13152-8628 Availability subject to family visits to Derry NH

tommurphy1556@gmail.com
Cell: 315-246-1744

Darlene H. Poole Available as Substitute Organist/Choir Director
81 Patten Rd. Weddings, Funerals, Special Services,
Merrimack NH 03504-3072 Weekaays, Weeknights and Weekend's

(603) 440-9230
dhpoole2015@gmail.com

Johnna R. Ross BMus

55 Jewett Ln

Hollis NH 03049
musicbeyondmeasure@gmail.com
Cell: 317-414-6107
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Alexander Stewart MEd
64 Oak St

Newport NH 03773
Home: 603-387-3504
xpstew@gmail.com

Ms. Candice Temple

16 Daley Dr.

West Newbury MA 01985
Home (781) 530-0502

Ms. Lois H. Thurston

33 Christian Ave. # 31
Concord NH 03301-6128
Home: 603-856-7901

| thurston@mcttelecom.com

Cell: 603-496-2615

Mr. David L. Wold
PO Box 339

Dover NH 03821
Home: 603-828-6402
d.wold@comcast.net

Available for Weddings and Funerals

American Guild of
ORGANISTS
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